JASPER GROUP PRESS RELEASE.

JASPER GROUP ANNOUNCES NEW PRESIDENT

for immediate release MAY 2020 Jasper, Ind – Jasper Group is excited to announce a new member to the furniture family! Mike Wagner has accepted the position of Jasper Group President. In this role, Wagner will be dedicated to strategic growth and oversight for the company's group of brands, which include contract furniture brands, JSI, Community, and Jasper Desk; and hospitality furniture brand, Klem.

"For several years I've been searching for a successor with a real passion for furniture, for people and with vast market experience in this industry," began Mike Elliott. Elliott, who previously held the title, will retain the role of CEO for a transition period and that of Chairman of the Board after. He added, "I grew up with this company. And after 40 plus years of leading Jasper Group, it was extremely important to me that I found someone who I trust implicitly to care for this business, our great people and our craft as much as I do. I'm certain that Mike Wagner will do this, and I'm confident he will be a great leader of this company for years to come."

Wagner followed up, "I've known and respected Mike Elliott for many years, and I've admired the consistent growth and success that he and his leadership team have achieved over the past decade. There is something very special going on here, and I'm very honored to be joining this family."

Wagner brings with him more than 25 years of industry leadership and experience. Most recently, he served as President for the Kimball brand. Wagner added, "After nearly 15 months of being away from the furniture business, I'm eager to reconnect with many great friends throughout the industry."

Elliott added, "Despite these turbulent times, we continue investing for our future. Today's announcement is another example of our commitment to keep this business nimble and strong, well into the next generation."

Together Elliott, Wagner and the leadership team will work through this transition period with continued focus on strategic growth for Jasper Group - as a company, as well as a family of individuals who truly love what they do.

CONTACT

ASHLEY SENDELWECK Vice President of Marketing

ashley@jaspergroup.us.com

About Jasper Group:

Jasper Group is the parent company of JSI + Community: quality furniture for work and life, and Klem: crafted furniture for life away. Strongly rooted in the heart of the Midwest, generations of our furniture family have been proudly practicing their craft in southern Indiana since 1929.

love what you do



CORPORATE OFFICE 225 CLAY STREET JASPER, INDIANA 47546





JSIFURNITURE.COM COMMUNITYFURNITURE.COM KLEMHOSPITALITY.COM JASPERDESK.COM